7 Hl:' NEW YORK RELAYS

Presented by the
RANDALL’S ISLAND PARK ALLIANCE

FRIDAY, APRIL 21 & SATURDAY, APRIL 22, 2023
ICAHN STADIUM

January 30, 2023

We are pleased to invite your school to the 79th Annual New York Relays, on Friday, April 21 and
Saturday, April 22, 2022. The meet, which is open to all high school age athletes competing with their high
school track team, will be held at Icahn Stadium. Icahn Stadium is located on Randall’s Island, a 480 acre-park
anchoring Manhattan, the Bronx and Queens. It is a class one IAAF certified track & field facility and one of
the best in the country.

We have applied for a sanction by The National Federation of High Schools. Please read the information and
entry sheet carefully. If you have any questions, please e-mail me at Louis.Vazquez@parks.nyc.gov. Just a
reminder, that once an entry is accepted, the entry fee should follow. The fee is an entry fee and not a
participation fee. All fees are payable to: Randall’s Island Park Alliance.

We look forwarded to seeing you at the Icahn Stadium!

Sincerely,

Lows Vazguez

Louis J Vazquez
Meet Director



FRIDAY, APRIL 21 & SATURDAY, APRIL 22, 2023

Important Dates

February 21% — Entries Open on NY.MileSplit.com
April 17" - Online entries close at 11:59 p.m. on NY.MileSplit.com

Entries You must enter all individual athletes and relay teams. Please use your athlete’s best mark from 2022
outdoor or the 2022-23 indoor season. Entries without a valid seed time will not be considered, all marks will
be verified. Meet management has the right to adjust seed marks accordingly. Coaches may enter a seed
mark of NT (no time).

All online entries must be submitted on www.NY.MileSplit.com by Monday, April 17" at 11:59pm.

e INVITATIONAL EVENTS - Boys’ and Girls’ 100m, 200m, 400m, 800m, Mile Run, Discus,
Hammer, Javelin, 4 X 1600m Relay and Sprint Medley Relay, 2000m Steeplechase, Decathlon,
Heptathlon and 1500m Racewalk (Girls” Only)

e Spikes — only ¥4” pyramid spikes are permitted at Icahn Stadium. Spikes will be available to
purchase at the stadium.

e No hard coolers or jugs (soft coolers are ok), tents, or chairs allowed inside of stadium.

Entry Fees The entry fee for New York Relays will be $8.00 per individual event and $32.00 per relay. For your

convenience payments can be made online at NY.MileSplit.com. If paying by check or money order please
make them payable to the Randall’s Island Park Alliance. Cash will not be accepted.

Invitational Event

Field Sizes Invitational Events Number of Athletes Accepted
100 meter dash, 200 meter dash, and 100meter/110 meter Hurdles 24
400 meter dash 16
800 meter run 12-16
Decathlon, Heptathlon, Javelin, Discus, and Hammer 12-16
Mile Run 12-16
Girls’ 1500 meter Racewalk 16-18
4 X 1600 meter Relay and 2,000 meter Steeplechase 10-14
Eligibility Athletes that are accepted and compete in an individual invitational event will be permitted to compete in a
third event, with three being the max. All other athletes will only be permitted to enter two events total.
Field Events
Boy’s Opening Height Girl’s Opening Heights
High Jump — 5°4” High Jump 4°6”
Pole Vault — 10’6~ Pole Vault 7°6”
In the shot put, long jump, and triple jump all first throws or jumps will be measured; after that only those
over a certain distance will be marked. Athletes in the field events will receive three throws or jumps in all
horizontal events with the top six athletes returning for finals for an additional three throws.
Awards The top six in all individual events and relays will receive medals.
Plagues The winning athletes/and or relay teams in all Varsity Events will receive a New York Relay Plaque.

Only events listed as Championships or Red will receive plaques.
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THE NEW YORK RELAYS - ICAHN STADIUM AT RANDALL’S ISLAND - APRIL 21 & 22, 2023

An updated schedule will be sent after the close of entries.

Friday, April 21, Field Events

4:15
4:20
4:30
3:30
5:00
5:30
5:50
6:30
7:00
8:00

Decathlon Long Jump
Heptathlon High Jump
Boys Individual Pole Vault
Invitational Girls Hammer
Invitational Boys Hammer
Decathlon Shot Put
Heptathlon Shot put
Decathlon High Jump
Invitational Girls Discus
Invitational Boys Discus

Friday, April 21, Running Events

3:40
3:50

5:00
5:10
5:20
5:35
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:40
7:30
7:40
7:45
7:50
8:10
8:15
8:30

Decathlon 100 Meter Dash
Heptathlon 100 Meter Hurdles

Invitational Girls 100 Meter Hurdles - Trials
Invitational Boys 110 Meter Hurdles - Trials
Invitational Girls 100 Meter Dash Trials
Invitational Boys 100 Meter Dash Trials
Girls 3000 Meter Run

Girls 400 Meter Hurdles

Boys 400 Meter Hurdles

Boys 3200 Meter Run

Invitational Girls 200 Meter - Final

Invitational Boys 200 Meter - Final

Heptathlon 200 Meter Dash

Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase (non-seeded)
Decathlon 400 Meter Dash

Girls Sprint Medley Relay

Boys Sprint Medley Relay

Saturday, April 22 — Field Events

8:45
9:00
9:15
9:15
9:20
9:30
9:30
10:00
11:00

12:00

1:30
1:30
2:00
2:00

Heptathlon Long Jump

Girls Individual Pole Vault
Girls High Jump

Boys Shot Put

Decathlon Discus

Boys Long Jump

Girls Long Jump

Heptathlon Javelin

Decathlon Pole Vault
Invitational Boys Javelin followed
Decathlon Javelin followed by

Invitational Girls Javelin
Girls Shot Put

Boys High Jump

Boys Triple Jump

Girls Triple Jump

Saturday, April 22 - Running Events

8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:40
9:55
10:20
10:35
10:50
10:55
11:20
11:45
11:50
12:00
12:10
12:20
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:45
12:50
1:00
1.05
1:15
125
1:30
1:35
1:40
2:10
2:40
2:55
3:10
3:20
3:35
4:00
4:20
4:45
5:05
5:15
5:30
5:50

Decathlon 110 Meter High Hurdles

Varsity Boys Shuttle Hurdle Relay (4 person relay)
Varsity Girls Shuttle Hurdle Relay (4 person relay)
Invitational 1,500 Meter Racewalk

Freshmen Girls 1600 Meter Relay

Freshmen Boys 1600 Meter Relay

Sophomore Girls 1600 Meter Relay

Sophomore Boys 1600 Meter Relay

Heptathlon 800 Meter Run

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Relay — Trials

Varsity Boys 400 Meter Relay — Trials
Invitational Girls 800 Meter Run

Invitational Boys 800 Meter Run

Invitational Girls 2,000 Meter Steeplechase
Invitational Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase
Invitational Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Final
Invitational Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Final
Invitational Girls 100 Meter Dash Final
Invitational Boys 100 Meter Dash Final
Invitational Girls 400 Meter Dash

Invitational Boys 400 Meter Dash

Opening Ceremony and National Anthem
Invitational Girls Mile Run

Invitational Boys Mile Run

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Relay — Final

Varsity Boys 400 Meter Relay — Final

Decathlon 1500 Meter Run

Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Relay

Varsity Boys 3200 Meter Relay

Freshmen Girls 400 Meter Relay — Final on time
Freshmen Boys 400 Meter Relay — Final on time
Sophomore Girls 400 Meter Relay — Final on time
Sophomore Boys 400 Meter Relay — Final on time
Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Relay — Final on time
Varsity Boys 1600 Meter Relay — Final on time
Freshmen Girls SMR (400-200-200-800) —
Freshmen Boys SMR (400-200-200-800) —
Sophomore Girls SMR (400-200-200-800) —
Sophomore Boys SMR (400-200-200-800) —
Invitational Girls 4 x 1600 Meter Relay
Invitational Boys 4 x 1600 Meter Relay

Final on Time
Final on Time
Final on Time
Final on Time
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Department of the Treasury
Intemal Reveras Servica

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

» Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Randall's Island Park Alliance, Inc.
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5 Address (mumber, street, and apt. or sute no) See instructions.
24 West 61st Street, 4th Floor

Print or type.
See Specific Instructions on page 3,

W'&mmmw

8 City, stata, and ZIF code
New York, NY 10023

7 List account number(s) hars (optional)

mn Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enlwyout‘nNhmewopnatobox,TheHNprwidodnwﬂma!enmenmwmim1 to avoid

backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your soclal security number (SSN). However, for a
disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part |, later, For other - L -

entities, it is your emplayer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to gef a -

rasident alien, scle proprietor, or
TIN, later.

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Narme and
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number o enter,

Social security number

o’ -
| Employer identificati
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Xl Certification

Under panalties of perjury, | certify that:
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no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3.1 am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

4.ThoFATCAcode(s)em«eaonﬁsfonn(dmy)lndlcaﬁ\gMImewwﬁunFATCAmpoM\ghom

MﬁuﬁmmYoumustcrossou!annbmlfyouhaveboenmhfmdbytmthMwumomm&;abiedtobedwpmw\ol&gbeeam
you have falied to report all interest and dividends on your tax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For morigage interest pakd,

acquisition or abandonment of secured

_ cancelation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA}, and generally, payments

property,
othorumimmwdmm.ywmmtwmmcoﬁmn\scemﬁcaﬁon.b\ﬂyounwwvbwwoomnN.sootrnimwﬁomlaPmn,mQ.

Sign
Here

pate> |3131{203.0

Uperen> 0w, o Shfono CHO
General Instructions X

Section references are 10 the Internal Ravenue Code unless otharwise
naoted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments
related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted
after they were published, go 1o www.irs.gov/Formws.

Purpose of Form

Anlndeualovenﬂly(FonnW—anueteﬂwhobmquiredlof“em
information retum with the IRS must obtain your COmect taxpayer
identification numiber (TIN) which may be your social security number
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption
taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number
(Ew).torepononmiﬂmﬁonmnmlmmlpmwyou.uom
mmwomuemmummmm.ampmoliMomamn
returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

« Form 1099-INT (interest eamed or paid)

« Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual
funds)

* Form 1099-MISC (various types of Incoms, prizes, awarde, or gross
proceeds)

« Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certan other
transactions by brokers)

« Form 1089-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

« Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

« Form 1098 {home morlgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1088-T (tuition)

= Form 1099-C {canceled debt)
« Form 1099-A (scquisition or abandenment of secured property)
Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. parson (inchuding a resident
alien), to provide your correct TIN,
ﬁ;oudomfmmFamW-9mMomﬁermrha TIN, you might
be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,
fater.




