

# Presented by the RANDALL'S ISLAND PARK ALLIANCE FRIDAY, APRIL 21 & SATURDAY, APRIL 22, 2023 ICAHN STADIUM

January 30, 2023

We are pleased to invite your school to the *19th Annual New York Relays*, on Friday, April 21 and Saturday, April 22, 2022. The meet, which is open to all high school age athletes competing with their high school track team, will be held at Icahn Stadium. Icahn Stadium is located on Randall's Island, a 480 acre-park anchoring Manhattan, the Bronx and Queens. It is a class one IAAF certified track & field facility and one of the best in the country.

We have applied for a sanction by The National Federation of High Schools. Please read the information and entry sheet carefully. If you have any questions, please e-mail me at Louis.Vazquez@parks.nyc.gov. Just a reminder, that once an entry is accepted, the entry fee should follow. The fee is an entry fee and not a participation fee. All fees are payable to: Randall's Island Park Alliance.

We look forwarded to seeing you at the Icahn Stadium!

Sincerely,

Louis Vazquez

Louis J Vazquez Meet Director



## FRIDAY, APRIL 21 & SATURDAY, APRIL 22, 2023

Important Dates	February 21 <sup>st</sup> – Entries Open on NY.MileSplit.com				
Entries	April 17th- Online entries close at 11:59 p.m. on NY.MileSplit.comYou must enter all individual athletes and relay teams. Please use your athlete's best mark from 2022 outdoor or the 2022-23 indoor season. Entries without a valid seed time will not be considered, all marks will be verified. Meet management has the right to adjust seed marks accordingly. Coaches may enter a seed mark of NT (no time).				
	<ul> <li>All online entries must be submitted on www.NY.MileSplit.com by Monday, April 17<sup>th</sup> at 11:59pm.</li> <li>INVITATIONAL EVENTS - Boys' and Girls' 100m, 200m, 400m, 800m, Mile Run, Discus, Hammer, Javelin, 4 X 1600m Relay and Sprint Medley Relay, 2000m Steeplechase, Decathlon, Heptathlon and 1500m Racewalk (Girls' Only)</li> <li>Spikes – only ¼" pyramid spikes are permitted at Icahn Stadium. Spikes will be available to purchase at the stadium.</li> </ul>				
	nts, or chairs a	llowed inside of stadium.			
Entry Fees	The entry fee for New York Relays will be \$8.00 per individual event and \$32.00 per relay. For your convenience payments can be made online at NY.MileSplit.com. If paying by check or money order please make them payable to the <b>Randall's Island Park Alliance</b> . Cash will not be accepted.				
Invitational Event					
Field Sizes	Invitational Events		Number of Athletes Accepted		
	100 meter dash, 200 meter dash, and 100meter/110 me	ter Hurdles	24		
	400 meter dash		16		
	800 meter run		12-16		
Decathlon, Heptathlon, Javelin, Discus, and Hammer			12-16		
	Mile Run		12-16		
	Girls' 1500 meter Racewalk		16-18		
	4 X 1600 meter Relay and 2,000 meter Steeplechase		10-14		
Eligibility	Athletes that are accepted and compete in an individual invitational event will be permitted to compete in a third event, with three being the max. All other athletes will only be permitted to enter two events total.				
Field Events					
		l's Opening He	eights		
		gh Jump 4'6"			
	Pole Vault – 10'6" Pol	le Vault 7'6"			
	In the shot put, long jump, and triple jump all first throws or jumps will be measured; after that only those over a certain distance will be marked. Athletes in the field events will receive three throws or jumps in all horizontal events with the top six athletes returning for finals for an additional three throws.				
Awards	The top six in all individual events and relays will receiv	e medals.			
Plaques	The winning athletes/and or relay teams in all Varsity E Only events listed as Championships or Red will receive	vents will rece	ive a New York Relay Plaque.		

# 18<sup>th</sup> NEW YORK RELAYS

### THE NEW YORK RELAYS - ICAHN STADIUM AT RANDALL'S ISLAND - APRIL 21 & 22, 2023

#### An updated schedule will be sent after the close of entries.

	All upualeu Scheuule wi		
-	, April 21, Field Events		lay, April 22 - Running Events
4:15	Decathlon Long Jump	8:45	Decathlon 110 Meter High Hurdles
4:20	Heptathlon High Jump	9:00	Varsity Boys Shuttle Hurdle Relay (4 person relay)
4:30	Boys Individual Pole Vault	9:15	Varsity Girls Shuttle Hurdle Relay (4 person relay)
3:30	Invitational Girls Hammer	9:30	Invitational 1,500 Meter Racewalk
5:00	Invitational Boys Hammer	9:40	Freshmen Girls 1600 Meter Relay
5:30	Decathlon Shot Put	9:55	Freshmen Boys 1600 Meter Relay
5:50	Heptathlon Shot put	10:20	Sophomore Girls 1600 Meter Relay
6:30	Decathlon High Jump	10:35	Sophomore Boys 1600 Meter Relay
7:00	Invitational Girls Discus	10:50	Heptathlon 800 Meter Run
8:00	Invitational Boys Discus	10:55	Varsity Girls 400 Meter Relay – Trials
		11:20	Varsity Boys 400 Meter Relay – Trials
Friday	, April 21, Running Events	11:45	Invitational Girls 800 Meter Run
3:40	Decathlon 100 Meter Dash	11:50	Invitational Boys 800 Meter Run
3:50	Heptathlon 100 Meter Hurdles	12:00	Invitational Girls 2,000 Meter Steeplechase
		12:10	Invitational Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase
5:00	Invitational Girls 100 Meter Hurdles - Trials	12:20	Invitational Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Final
5:10	Invitational Boys 110 Meter Hurdles - Trials	12:30	Invitational Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Final
5:20	Invitational Girls 100 Meter Dash Trials	12:35	Invitational Girls 100 Meter Dash Final
5:35	Invitational Boys 100 Meter Dash Trials	12:40	Invitational Boys 100 Meter Dash Final
5:45	Girls 3000 Meter Run	12:45	Invitational Girls 400 Meter Dash
6:00	Girls 400 Meter Hurdles	12:50	Invitational Boys 400 Meter Dash
6:15	Boys 400 Meter Hurdles	1:00	Opening Ceremony and National Anthem
6:40	Boys 3200 Meter Run	1:05	Invitational Girls Mile Run
7:30	Invitational Girls 200 Meter - Final	1:15	Invitational Boys Mile Run
7:40	Invitational Boys 200 Meter - Final	1:25	Varsity Girls 400 Meter Relay – Final
7:45	Heptathlon 200 Meter Dash	1:30	Varsity Boys 400 Meter Relay – Final
7:50	Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase (non-seeded)	1:35	Decathlon 1500 Meter Run
8:10	Decathlon 400 Meter Dash	1:40	Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Relay
8:15	Girls Sprint Medley Relay	2:10	Varsity Boys 3200 Meter Relay
8:30	Boys Sprint Medley Relay	2:40	Freshmen Girls 400 Meter Relay – Final on time
0.00		2:55	Freshmen Boys 400 Meter Relay – Final on time
		3:10	Sophomore Girls 400 Meter Relay – Final on time
Saturd	lay, April 22 – Field Events	3:20	Sophomore Boys 400 Meter Relay – Final on time
8:45	Heptathlon Long Jump	3:35	Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Relay – Final on time
9:00	Girls Individual Pole Vault	4:00	Varsity Boys 1600 Meter Relay – Final on time
9:15	Girls High Jump	4:20	Freshmen Girls SMR (400-200-200-800) – Final on Time
9:15	Boys Shot Put	4:45	Freshmen Boys SMR (400-200-200-800) – Final on Time
9:15 9:20	Decathlon Discus	4.45 5:05	Sophomore Girls SMR (400-200-200-800) – Final on Time
9.20 9:30	Boys Long Jump	5:05 5:15	Sophomore Boys SMR (400-200-200-800) – Final on Time
9:30 9:30		5:30	Invitational Girls 4 x 1600 Meter Relay
	Girls Long Jump		Invitational Boys 4 x 1600 Meter Relay
10:00	Heptathlon Javelin Decathlon Pole Vault	5:50	Invitational Boys 4 x 1600 Meter Relay
11:00			
	Invitational Boys Javelin followed		
12:00	Decathlon Javelin followed by		
1.20	Invitational Girls Javelin		
1:30	Girls Shot Put		
1:30 2:00	Boys High Jump Boys Triple Jump		
2:00	Girls Triple Jump		

	18 <sup>th</sup> NEW YORK RELAYS
--	-------------------------------------

Departm	W-9 Detober 2018) ment of the Treasury I Revenue Service Berenue Service Berenue Service Control the Treasury Berenue Service Control to Www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.							Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.			
	1 Name (as shown	on your income t	ax return). Name is rec	quired on this line; do r	ot leave this line blank	C .					
	Randall's Islar	d Park Allia	nce, Inc.								
	2 Business nama/d	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above									
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page 3.	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only following seven boxes.     Individual/sola proprietor or						st/estate Exemption from FATCA reporting				
Spe		Other (see instructions)  Idress (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions. Request						ster's name and address (optional)			
8 24 West 61st Street, 4th Floor											
00	6 City, state, and ZIP code										
New York, NY 10023											
	7 List account num	iber(s) here (optio	(lanx)								
Pa	Taxpa	ver Identific	cation Number	(TIN)							
Enter	your TIN in the an	orooniate box	The TIN provided m	nust match the nam	a given on line 1 to	avoid for a	Social se	curity nur	mber	11	
reside	ent alien, sole prop	rietor, or disree	garded entity, see ti	social security num he instructions for P you do not have a n	art I, later. For othe	Construction		-	-		

entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a TIN, later.

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.

#### Certification Part II

Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:

- 1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
- 2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and
- 3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.

Sign Here	Signature of Darman & Stytamo, CFO	Date > 12,121,2020
		<ul> <li>Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual</li> </ul>

#### General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

#### Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

. Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

funds)

i

- · Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- . Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

or

1

3

Employer identification number

3

7 8 7 6 3 0

- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest). 1098-T (tuition)
- · Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.